De La Salle Untversity - Dasmarifias

ONLINE BILLING AND RESERVATION SYSTEM FOR

STAR COVE RESORT HOTEL

An Undergraduate Research Proposal
Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science and Computer Studies

De La Salle University - Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
For the
Degree of Bachelor of Science
In

Information Technology

Bayugo, Mutya G.
Dela Cruz, Shan Darren B.

Tamayo, Jelane A.

March 2013




De La Salle Untversity - Dasmarifias

ABSTRACT

Star Cove Resort Hotel is located in Balayan, Batangas at Barrio Baclaran.
The resort is a one-hectare beachfront establishment, situated in a cove at Balayan
Bay. The resort provided a soothing respite from the hustle and bustle of the city.
The beauty and charm of Star Cove lie in its being private, idyllic and serene,
unlike other public resorts that offer little or no privacy at all. It is also multi-
functional and can serve various functions that can cater to customer's different
needs. It can be a venue for company team-buildings, school retreats and
recollections, family outings, and wedding receptions. Star Cove Resort Hotel

unfortunately is using a manual transaction since 2004.

The purpose of the study is to develop an online billing and reservation
system for Star Cove Resort Hotel. The proponents study their existing system to
identify problems they encountered using their system. The system was proposed

to remove data redundancies, to increase their profit and to improve their services.

The proponents used Data Flow Diagrams to analyze the existing system
and to create a proposed system as well. The proponents used ASP .Net C#,
MySQL database, Microsoft Visual Studio 2010 and Photoshop in developing the

proposed system.




De La Salle Untversity - Dasmarifias

The programming, database, designing and documentation skills of the
proponents have been develop thoroughly by creating a user-friendly, easy to use

and reliable online billing and reservation system for Star Cove Resort Hotel.




De La Salle Untversity - Dasmarifias

1.0

2.0

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6

Background of Study
Statement of the Problem
Statement of the Objectives
1.3.1 General Objectives
1.3.2 Specific Objectives
Significance of the Study
Conceptual Framework

Scope and Limitations of the Study

Review of Related Literature

2.1 Local Literature

2.1.1 Online Billing and Reservation for Royale

Tagaytay Country Club, Inc.

2.1.2 Online Billing and Reservation for Kabayan

Beach Resort

2.1.3 Online Billing and Reservation for Grand Villa
Resort and Butterfly Center

2.1.4 Online Billing and Reservation for Casa Corazon
Resort, Aviary and Museum

2.1.5 Online Billing and Reservation for Acuatico

Beach Resort

10
11
12

14

15

16

18

19




De La Salle Untversity - Dasmarifias

2.2 Foreign Literature
2.2.1 Hotel Colombo — Reservation System
2.2.2 Accompro Online Reservation System (OnRes)
2.2.3 Furnace Creek Inn and Ranch and Resort
Online Reservation System
2.2.4 Summit Hotel Subang USJ Online
Reservation System

2.2.5 Divvy Online Reservation System

3.0  Methodology

3.1 Methodology of the Study

3.2 List of References

4.0  Presentation of Results / Findings

4.1  Project Description
4.2 Project Structure
4.3  Project Capabilities and Limitations
4.4  Project Evaluation
5.0 SUMMARY OF FINDINGS
5.1  Summary of Results
5.2  Conclusions
5.3  Recommendation
6.0  List of Tables And Figures

APPENDICES

21
22

23

25
26

28
33

34
34
35
36

38
39
39
41






