ONLINE BILLING AND RESERVATION SYSTEM FOR STAR COVE RESORT HOTEL

An Undergraduate Research Proposal

Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science and Computer Studies

De La Salle University - Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements

For the

Degree of Bachelor of Science

In

Information Technology

Bayugo, Mutya G.

Dela Cruz, Shan Darren B.

Tamayo, Jelane A.

March 2013

ABSTRACT

Star Cove Resort Hotel is located in Balayan, Batangas at Barrio Baclaran. The resort is a one-hectare beachfront establishment, situated in a cove at Balayan Bay. The resort provided a soothing respite from the hustle and bustle of the city. The beauty and charm of Star Cove lie in its being private, idyllic and serene, unlike other public resorts that offer little or no privacy at all. It is also multifunctional and can serve various functions that can cater to customer's different needs. It can be a venue for company team-buildings, school retreats and recollections, family outings, and wedding receptions. Star Cove Resort Hotel unfortunately is using a manual transaction since 2004.

The purpose of the study is to develop an online billing and reservation system for Star Cove Resort Hotel. The proponents study their existing system to identify problems they encountered using their system. The system was proposed to remove data redundancies, to increase their profit and to improve their services.

The proponents used Data Flow Diagrams to analyze the existing system and to create a proposed system as well. The proponents used ASP .Net C#, MySQL database, Microsoft Visual Studio 2010 and Photoshop in developing the proposed system.



De La Salle University - Dasmariñas

The programming, database, designing and documentation skills of the proponents have been develop thoroughly by creating a user-friendly, easy to use and reliable online billing and reservation system for Star Cove Resort Hotel.





De La Salle University - Dasmariñas

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0	Introduction			
	1.1	Background of Study	1	
	1.2	Statement of the Problem	6	
	1.3	Statement of the Objectives		
		1.3.1 General Objectives	9	
		1.3.2 Specific Objectives	9	
	1.4	Significance of the Study	10	
	1.5	Conceptual Framework	11	
	1.6	Scope and Limitations of the Study	12	
2.0	Review of Related Literature			
	2.1 Local Literature			
		2.1.1 Online Billing and Reservation for Royale		
		Tagaytay Country Club, Inc.	14	
		2.1.2 Online Billing and Reservation for Kabayan		
		Beach Resort	15	
		2.1.3 Online Billing and Reservation for Grand Villa		
		Resort and Butterfly Center	16	
		2.1.4 Online Billing and Reservation for Casa Corazon		
		Resort, Aviary and Museum	18	
		2.1.5 Online Billing and Reservation for Acuatico		
		Beach Resort	19	



De La Salle University - Dasmariñas

2.2.1 Hotel Colombo – Reservation System	
2.2.1 Hotel Colombo – Reservation System	21
2.2.2 Accompro Online Reservation System (OnRes)	22
2.2.3 Furnace Creek Inn and Ranch and Resort	
Online Reservation System	23
2.2.4 Summit Hotel Subang USJ Online	
Reservation System	25
2.2.5 Divvy Online Reservation System	26
3.0 Methodology	
3.1 Methodology of the Study	28
3.2 List of References	33
4.0 Presentation of Results / Findings	
4.1 Project Description	34
4.2 Project Structure	34
4.3 Project Capabilities and Limitations	35
4.4 Project Evaluation	36
5.0 SUMMARY OF FINDINGS	
5.1 Summary of Results	38
5.2 Conclusions	39
5.3 Recommendation	39
5.3 Recommendation6.0 List of Tables And Figures	39 41